## SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

We, the undersigned Eliphas Shivute, ID NO: 74092700741 and Titus Shivute, ID NO: 74093000190 in our capacities as a Trustee of Erf I-316, Oniipa, Oshikoto region.

do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint

Extra Times Consulting cc P O Box 55160 Rock Crest

with power of substitution, to be our lawful Attorney and Agent in our name, place and stead, to make the necessary application to the (Ministry of Environment and Tourism) for the:

 APPLICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE FOR STORAGE OF DIESEL AND LPG ON ABOVE MENTION ERF IN ONIIPA.

at the cost of the applicant and generally for effecting the purposes aforesaid, to do or cause to be done whatsoever shall be requisite as fully and effectually, for all intents and purposes we might of could do if personally present and acting herein - hereby ratifying, allowing and confirm all and whatsoever our said Attorney and agent shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue of these presents.

SIGNED at ONDANGWA	this 17 day of MARCH 2022
in thepresence of the undersigned witnesses	5.
Trustee:	Trustee:
Eliphas Shivute	Titus Shivute
ID NO: 74092700741	ID NO: 74093000190
WITNESSES:	
1. Jehivute	2 VALLED